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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 2003

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 05 AUGUST 2011

(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 21)

2003. Mr D J Maynier (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs:

(a) At how many (i) intemational and (ii) domestic hotels/guest houses were (aa) she and (bb) her Deputy Minister accommodated during the period 1 April 2009 up to the latest specified date for which information is available and (b) what (i) was the (aa) name, (bb) star rating and (cc) city location of each specified establishment, (i) was the (aa) duration and (bb) purpose of the stay in each case and (ii)(@aa) was the total cost of the accommodation and (bb) is the breakdown of the accommodation cost in each case?
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REPLY:

I 'am not able to answer this question as it deals with matters that may negatively impact on my personal security and operations of the Department.
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